Public Star Parties / FREE Observing Through Telescopes

at the Cernan Earth and Space Center

Telescope Observing

Date Weather Permitting Featured Visible Objects
Saturday, January 11, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Mars, Jupiter
Saturday, February 8, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Mars, Jupiter
Saturday, March 8, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Mars, Jupiter
Saturday, April 12, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Mars, Jupiter
Saturday, May 3, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Mars, Jupiter
Saturday, June 7, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Maybe Mars
Saturday, August 2, 2025 7.45-9 PM Moon
Saturday, September 6, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Maybe Saturn
International Observe the
Saturday, October 4, 2025 7:00-10:00 PM Moon Night, Moon, Saturn
Saturday, November 1, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Saturn
Saturday, December 6, 2025 7:45-9 PM Moon, Jupiter, Saturn

For the latest information and updates, check here or follow us on Facebook at
https://www facebook.com/cernancenter

Telescope observing is suitable for ages 4 and up.
Best directions to the Cernan Earth and Space Center and closest parking are here.

http://bit.ly/dihMsec

If the sky is clear, telescope observing is provided from approximately 7:45-9 p.m.
If the sky is cloudy, rainy, or very windy, the event will be canceled.
Telescope observing is suitable for ages 4 and up.

Hope to see you here.
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